CRONOTABELLA

CAMPIONATO ITALIANO 2022 km 2371
; Ora di passaggio - km/h

Alt. Localita Strada Parz. | Perc. |Da perc. 29 I I s | I 3

Castellaneta Marina - trasferimento km 104 1025
8 MARINA DI GINOSA - St. prov. ex SS 580 00 2371 10:45 10:45 10:45
38 Incrocio con SP 11 SP ex SS 580 38 38 2333 10:50 10:50 10:50
150 Cartello Ginosa SP ex SS 580 11,9 157 2214 11:09 11:07 11:06
273 Ginosa - centro Via Matteotti 30 187 2184 11:13 11:12 11:11
155 Uscita da Ginosa SP7 22 209 2162 11:17 11:15 11:14
310 Immissione SP 580 SP ex SS 580 38 247 2124 11:23 11:21 11:19
335 Laterza - inizio circuito Via Roma 48 295 2076 11:30 11:28 11:26
355 Bivio con SP 16 SP ex SS 580 23 31,8 2053 11:33 11:31 11:29
337 |Immissione Strada Statale SS 7 Appia 1474 335 2036 11:36 11:34 11:31
256 Castellaneta - ingresso abitato Via San Martino 9,6 431 1940 11:51 11:48 11:45
221 Castellaneta centro Via Roma 09 440 1931 11:52 11:49 11:46
99 Bivio Palagiano - a destra SP 13 31 471 1900 11:57 11:53 11:50
82 Bivio per Laterza - a destra SP 15 20 491 1880 12:00 11:56 11:53
124 |nizio salita SP 15 9.2 583 1788 12:14 12:10 12:06
335 Cave di tufo - fine salita SP 15 43 626 1745 12:21 12:16 12:12
335 Laterza - completamento circuito Via Roma 45 671 1700 12:28 12:23 12:18
355 Bivio con SP 16 SP ex SS 580 23 694 1677 12:31 12:26 12:21
337 Immissione Strada Statale SS 7 Appia 1.7 711 1660 12:34 12:29 12:24
270 Rotatoria SS 7 Appia 7.7 788 1583 12:46 12:40 12:34
256 Ingresso Castellaneta Via San Martino 19 80,7 1564 12:49 12:43 12:37
221 Castellaneta centro Via Roma 09 816 1555 12:50 12:44 12:38
153 Sottopasso ferrovia SS 7 Appia 21 837 1534 12:53 12:47 12:41
99 Bivio Palagiano - uscita circuito SP 13 1,0 847 1524 12:55 12:48 12:43
69 Rotatoria - uscita da SS 7 Via Gramsci 34 881 1490 13:00 12:53 12:47
129 Palagianello centro Via Roma 24 905 1466 13:04 12:57 12:51
274 Fine tratto in salita SP 27 37 942 1429 13:09 13:02 12:56
385 Mottola centro Via Muraglie 60 1002 1369 13:19 13:11 13:04
307 Svincolo SS 100 SP 37 14 1016 1355 13:21 13:13 13:06
371 Bivio Martina Franca SP 237 41 1057 1314 13:27 13:19 13:12
367 Noci - circonvallazione SP 239 138 1195 1176 13:48 13:39 13:31
412 Noci - inizio circuito Via dell'Agricoltura 28 1223 1148 13:53 13:43 13:35
428 Noci - centro Via Principe Umberto 23 1246 1125 13:56 13:47 13:38
326 Rotatoria - intersezione con SS 172 SP 81 96 1342 1029 14:11 14:01 13:52
300 Rotatoria - intersezione con SP 113 SP 81 48 1390 981 14:18 14:08 13:58
292 Svolta a destra Contrada Guaguino 05 1395 976 14:19 14:09 13:59
394 Coreggia - centro abitato Via Turi 27 1422 949 14:23 14:13 14:03
384 Alberobello - rotatoria Via Confine 23 1445 926 14:27 14:16 14:06
Zii Atatiio. - 1~ peaskg gl -5 Largo Martellotta 23 1468 903 14:30 14:19 14:09

traguardo- inizio giro lungo
432 Uscita da Alberobello SP 239 06 1474 897 14:31 14:20 14:10
412 Noci Via dell'Agricoltura 84 1558 813 14:44 14:33 14:22
428 Noci - centro Via Principe Umberto 23 1581 790 14:48 14:36 14:25
425 Masseria Barsento SP 161 66 1647 724 14:58 14:46 14:34
326 Rotatoria - intersezione con SS 172 SP 81 30 1677 694 15:03 14:50 14:39
300 Rotatoria - intersezione con SP 113 SP 81 48 1725 646 15:10 14:57 14:45
292 Svolta a destra Contrada Guaguino 05 1730 64,1 15:11 14:58 14:46
394 Coreggia - centro abitato Via Turi 27 1757 61,4 15:15 15:02 14:50
384 Alberobello - rotatoria Via Confine 23 1780 59,1 15:18 15:05 14:53
414 Alberobello - 2° passaggio -4 largo Martellotta 23 1803 568 15:22 15:08 14:56

traguardo- inizio 1° giro corto
421 Alberobello centro Viale Bari 09 1812 559 15:23 15:10 14:57
384 Rotatoria SP 113 17 1829 542 15:26 15:12 15:00
301 Rotatoria SP 81 38 1867 504 15:32 15:18 15:05
292 Svolta a destra Contrada Guaguino 05 1872 499 15:33 15:18 15:06
394 Coreggia - centro abitato Via Turi 27 1899 472 15:37 15:22 15:09
384 Alberobello - rotatoria Via Confine 23 1922 449 15:40 15:26 15:13
414 Alberobello - fine 1° giro -3 Largo Martellotta 2,3 1945 426 15:44 15:29 15:16
414 Alberobello - fine 2° giro -2 Largo Martellotta 142 2087 284 16:06 15:50 15:36
414 Alberobello - fine 3° giro -1 Largo Martellotta 142 2229 142 16:27 16:11 15:56
414 ALBEROBELLO - ARRIVO Largo Martellotta 142 2371 00 16:49 16:31 16:15




